
2024 Hiring Event 

BOTANIST‐ GS‐0430‐07/09/11  

Multiple Positions, Permanent Full‐Time  

USDA Forest Service, Pacific Southwest Region (R5)  

From serpentine outcrops to sagebrush steppe to chaparral to 
mountain meadows, California's native plants are spectacular!  

 

 
 

The US Forest Service is hiring multiple BOTANIST positions nationwide.  
 

Apply NOW on USAJOBS.GOV, January 24‐February 21, 2024 
 

Recent Graduates: https://www.usajobs.gov/job/772166200# 
Merit (Current Federal Employees): https://www.usajobs.gov/job/772224300# 
 

Botanist positions are open at the following locations in California. Contact POCs with specific 
questions about the positions and locations. 

National Forest  City 
# of 
Positions  Hiring POC  POC email 

Inyo NF  Bishop  2  Nathan Sill  nathan.sill@usda.gov  

Lassen NF  Susanville  1 
Jessicca 
Mcmullen  jessicca.mcmullen@usda.gov 

Plumas NF, 
Beckwourth RD  Blairsden  1  Michael Friend  michael.friend@usda.gov  

Plumas NF,           
Mt Hough RD  Quincy  1 

Joseph 
Hoffman  joseph.hoffman@usda.gov  

Shasta‐Trinity NF, 
Weaverville RD  Weaverville  1  Tara Jones  tara.jones@usda.gov  

Stanislaus NF 

Pinecrest, 
Hathaway Pines, 
Groveland  3  Crispin Holland  crispin.holland@usda.gov  

Tahoe NF, 
Sierraville RD  Sierraville  1 

Rachel 
Hutchinson  rachel.hutchinson@usda.gov 


